Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ HS or less - Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Sample Size 1516 202 154 102 104 506 353 95 741 775 439 529 548 223 275 243 216 254 306 638 480 399 526 464 261 265
Regional ple sizes are ighted. All other ple sizes, including totals, are weighted to census data. Blank cells indicate zero responses were received. Cells containing "0%" are statistically zero, though at least one response was
received
Q1.First, have you been employed (either self-employed or employed by another company) at any time in the past 10 years?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35- 54 55+ HS or less - Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Yes, have been employed
(or self-employed) in the 81% 80% 88% 82% 81% 80% 78% 81% 83% 79% 90% 90% 64% 89% 93% 65% 91% 87% 63% 2% 87% 87% 74% 82% 95% 7%
last 10 years
No, have not been
employed in the past 10 19% 20% 12% 18% 19% 20% 22% 19% 17% 21% 10% 10% 36% 11% 7% 35% 9% 13% 37% 28% 13% 13% 26% 18% 5% 23%
years
Q2.And, are you currently either a full-time college or university student or a retiree?
Region Gender Age Agel/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ HS or less S Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Full-time student 11% 12% 12% 10% 15% 10% 11% 7% 11% 10% 33% 3% 31% 4% 35% 2% 13% 5% 13% 9% 8% 10% 18%
Retired 25% 26% 16% 23% 27% 23% 29% 28% 24% 26% 1% 3% 65% 1% 4% 66% 0% 3% 64% 28% 24% 20% 28% 24% 14% 30%
No, neither of these 65% 63% 72% 66% 58% 67% 60% 66% 66% 64% 67% 93% 35% 68% 92% 34% 65% 95% 36% 59% 70% 66% 63% 68% 76% 51%
Q3 - Q5 held for
future release
Q6.Historically economists believed improvements in technology lead to increases in opportunities for workers. In recent years, people have speculated that new technologies will eliminate more jobs than they create.Which is closer to your opinion?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35-54 55+ HS or less ] Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
This is NOT a serious
concern - newtechnology | - g7o0| 379 3006| 34%| a69s| 33%| 43| 35%| 38|  36%| a196| 36%| 3506|4106 37es| 37ee|  arve|  sswe|  34% 36% 32%| 45%| 35%| 36%|  44% 37%
is UNLIKELY to eliminate
more jobs than it creates
This is a serious concern -
new technology is LIKELY | go00| 630 G105\ 66%| 5a%| 679| 5706| 65%| 620  6a%| 50| 6a%| 65| s0v| 63%| 630  sow|  esw|  e6% 64% 68%| 55%| 65%| 64%|  56% 63%
to eliminate more jobs
than it creates




Q7.[Summary of Effective]Based your own experience with these programs, if any, and whatever you may have seen or heard about them, would you say each one is effective or ineffective?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
- - + + | < +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ HS or less - Univ $50K 99K $100K No Answer
Low-income assistance 36%| 37%| 37%| 23%| 42%| 33%| 39%| 44| 35%|  38%| 42| 30| 38%| 376| 32| 35W|  as%| 27|  41% 35% 36%| 39%| 41%| 33%|  37% 32%
(also known as welfare)
Old Age Security 54% 54% 49% 45% 60% 53% 53% 65% 54% 54% 46% 51% 63% 48% 52% 61% 44% 50% 64% 53% 52% 58% 56% 56% 54% 46%
Employment Insurance 57% 58% 60% 53% 65% 54% 56% 68% 54% 60% 53% 58% 59% 46% 58% 58% 61% 58% 60% 53% 59% 61% 55% 57% 63% 55%
Q7.[Summary of Ineffective]Based your own experience with these programs, if any, and whatever you may have seen or heard about them, would you say each one is effective or ineffective?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ HS or less S Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Low-income assistance a6%| 46%| 41%| 58%| 46%| 49%| 44%| 44%| 50% 42%| 34%| 5a%| 49%| 43%| 51%| 55%|  24%|  56%|  44% 46% 47%|  a6%| 45%| 49%|  50% 40%
(also known as welfare)
Old Age Security 30% 30% 27% 36% 29% 30% 32% 24% 31% 29% 23% 33% 33% 27% 32% 35% 19% 35% 31% 30% 34% 26% 32% 28% 30% 30%
Employment Insurance 30% 29% 23% 33% 26% 32% 31% 27% 34% 26% 27% 30% 32% 35% 33% 34% 18% 27% 30% 30% 30% 29% 34% 30% 26% 23%
Q7.[Low-income assistance (also known as welfare)|Based your own experience with these programs, if any, and whatever you may have seen or heard about them, would you say each one is effective or ineffective?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON C - - +
Q! ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ HS or less school Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Very effective 7% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 13% 7% 7% 11% 5% 5% 10% 5% 6% 12% 6% 5% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 8%
Moderately effective 29% 32% 30% 17% 37% 27% 31% 31% 28% 31% 31% 24% 33% 27% 27% 30% 36% 21% 36% 28% 30% 31% 34% 27% 30% 24%
Moderately ineffective 24% 24% 25% 21% 20% 25% 25% 20% 26% 23% 18% 27% 26% 22% 23% 31% 14% 32% 21% 23% 25% 26% 21% 26% 25% 25%
Very ineffective 22% 22% 16% 36% 25% 24% 19% 24% 25% 20% 16% 26% 23% 21% 28% 24% 10% 24% 23% 23% 22% 21% 23% 23% 25% 16%
Not sure/Can't say 17% 17% 22% 19% 12% 18% 17% 12% 15% 19% 24% 17% 13% 19% 16% 10% 29% 17% 15% 19% 17% 15% 14% 18% 13% 27%
Top2Box 36% 37% 37% 23% 42% 33% 39% 44% 35% 38% 42% 30% 38% 37% 32% 35% 48% 27% 41% 35% 36% 39% 41% 33% 37% 32%
Bottom2Box 46% 46% 41% 58% 46% 49% 44% 44% 50% 42% 34% 54% 49% 43% 51% 55% 24% 56% 44% 46% 47% 46% 45% 49% 50% 40%




Q7.[0ld Age Security]Based your own experience with these programs, if any, and whatever you may have seen or heard about them, would you say each one is effective or ineffective?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 65 + | < +

Q 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 | 5o+ | HSOTIESS school Uik || SRS | gy || SHEES || MATSTER
Very effective 17% 13% 13% 16% 15% 16% 19% 25% 16% 17% 10% 14% 25% 9% 14% 26% 11% 13% 24% 17% 14% 18% 18% 17% 15% 15%
Moderately effective 37% 40% 36% 29% 45% 38% 35% 39% 37% 37% 36% 37% 38% 39% 38% 35% 33% 37% 41% 35% 37% 40% 38% 39% 40% 31%
Moderately ineffective 16% 15% 15% 16% 12% 16% 18% 14% 18% 14% 13% 19% 15% 16% 19% 19% 11% 20% 12% 14% 20% 15% 15% 13% 19% 19%
Very ineffective 14% 15% 13% 20% 17% 15% 14% 10% 13% 15% 10% 14% 18% 11% 13% 16% 8% 15% 19% 16% 14% 12% 17% 15% 11% 10%
Not sure/Can't say 16% 17% 24% 18% 11% 16% 14% 11% 15% 17% 31% 15% 5% 25% 16% 5% 37% 15% 5% 18% 14% 16% 12% 16% 15% 24%
Top2Box 54% 54% 49% 45% 60% 53% 53% 65% 54% 54% 46% 51% 63% 48% 52% 61% 44% 50% 64% 53% 52% 58% 56% 56% 54% 46%
Bottom2Box 30% 30% 27% 36% 29% 30% 32% 24% 31% 29% 23% 33% 33% 27% 32% 35% 19% 35% 31% 30% 34% 26% 32% 28% 30% 30%

Q7.[Employment Insurance]Based your own experience with these programs, if any, and whatever you may have seen or heard about them, would you say each one is effective or ineffective?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ + | <! +

Q 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ | 18-34 | 35.54 | 5o+ | HSOTIEss school Uik | SRS || gy || SO || MDATSTE?
Very effective 14% 8%| 15% 8% 9%|  13%| 14%| 26%| 11% 16%| 14%| 11%| 15%| 10%| 10%| 14% 19% 13% 16% 13% 15%|  13%|  14%| 14% 12% 13%
Moderately effective 43%| 50%| 46%| 45%| 56%| 40%| 42%| 42%| 43% 44%|  39%| 47%| 44%| 36%[ 48%| 44% 42% 45% 44% 40% 44%|  48%| 41%| 42% 51% 42%
Moderately ineffective 18%| 23%| 13%| 19%| 13%| 18%| 21%[ 16%| 20% 17%| 18%| 18%| 19%| 22%| 20%| 18% 14% 17% 20% 18% 18%| 20%| 23%| 18% 15% 13%
Very ineffective 11% 7%|  10%[ 14%| 13%| 14% 9%|  11%| 14% 8% 9%|  12%| 12%| 13%| 13%| 16% 4% 10% 10% 12% 12% 9%|  11%| 12% 11% 10%
Not sure/Can't say 13%|  13%| 16%[ 14% 9%| 15%[ 13% 5%|  12% 15%| 20%| 12% 9%|  19% 9% 8% 21% 15% 10% 18% 11%|  10%| 11%| 13% 11% 22%
Top2Box 57%| 58%| 60%| 53%| 65%| 54%| 56%| 68%| 54% 60%| 53%| 58%| 59%| 46%| 58%| 58% 61% 58% 60% 53% 59%| 61%| 55%| 57% 63% 55%
Bottom2Box 30%| 29%| 23%| 33%| 26%| 32%| 31%| 27%| 34% 26%| 27%| 30%| 32%| 35%| 33%| 34% 18% 27% 30% 30% 30%| 29%| 34%| 30% 26% 23%




Q8.Would you support or oppose implementing a program of this type in Canada at a level of [$10,000/year] per adult?

Total Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
- - + + | < +
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ HS or less - Univ $50K 99K $100K No Answer
Sample Size 507 67 46 35 31 180 115 33 261 253 157 189 169 86 105 70 71 84 98 219 157 139 161 172 89 93
Strongly support 23% 17% 28% 28% 21% 20% 30% 28% 24% 23% 26% 18% 27% 27% 19% 26% 25% 17% 27% 23% 27% 20% 30% 23% 18% 18%
Moderately support 33% 37% 29% 36% 31% 32% 36% 34% 34% 33% 34% 35% 31% 36% 33% 34% 32% 37% 30% 32% 35% 34% 35% 35% 35% 26%
Moderately oppose 12% 15% 11% 3% 14% 9% 14% 19% 13% 11% 13% 10% 13% 13% 13% 13% 12% 7% 13% 11% 14% 12% 7% 13% 13% 16%
Strongly oppose 16% 24% 9% 14% 16% 18% 12% 10% 17% 14% 12% 20% 14% 11% 24% 16% 14% 16% 13% 15% 12% 21% 10% 17% 22% 18%
Don't know/Can't say 15% 8% 24% 19% 18% 21% 8% 8% 12% 19% 14% 17% 15% 12% 12% 11% 17% 23% 17% 20% 12% 12% 17% 12% 12% 21%
Top2Box 57% 54% 57% 64% 52% 52% 66% 63% 58% 56% 61% 53% 58% 64% 52% 60% 57% 54% 57% 54% 62% 55% 65% 58% 54% 44%
Bottom2Box 28% 38% 19% 17% 30% 27% 26% 29% 30% 25% 25% 30% 27% 24% 37% 29% 26% 23% 26% 26% 26% 33% 17% 30% 35% 34%
Q8.Would you support or oppose implementing a program of this type in Canada at a level of [$20,000/year] per adult?
Total Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ HS or less S Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Sample Size 505 64 49 32 a7 161 121 31 228 266 138 166 190 70 75 83 68 92 107 210 165 119 187 149 83 75
Strongly support 30% 30% 12% 35% 28% 26% 39% 40% 33% 27% 36% 27% 28% 49% 22% 29% 22% 30% 27% 34% 22% 33% 40% 30% 14% 21%
Moderately support 35% 33% 43% 45% 44% 34% 31% 47% 36% 35% 27% 40% 38% 32% 42% 35% 21% 38% 40% 33% 47% 25% 37% 37% 35% 29%
Moderately oppose 10% 13% 8% 2% 10% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 7% 12% 14% 15% 8% 7% 8% 13% 10% 8% 10% 14% 10%
Strongly oppose 13% 20% 18% 4% 12% 17% 7% 2% 13% 14% 12% 12% 15% 10% 12% 15% 15% 12% 15% 9% 12% 23% 6% 14% 24% 17%
Don't know/Can't say 12% 5% 20% 14% 6% 12% 14% 3% 7% 15% 14% 12% 9% 2% 11% 8% 27% 12% 11% 16% 7% 9% 9% 8% 12% 23%
Top2Box 65% 63% 55% 79% 72% 60% 70% 86% 69% 61% 62% 66% 66% 81% 64% 64% 43% 68% 67% 67% 68% 57% 76% 67% 50% 50%
Bottom2Box 23% 33% 26% 7% 22% 28% 17% 11% 24% 23% 23% 22% 25% 17% 24% 29% 30% 20% 22% 17% 25% 33% 15% 24% 38% 28%
Q8.Would you support or oppose implementing a program of this type in Canada at a level of [$30,000/year] per adult?
Total Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC - -
AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ HS or less . Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Sample Size 504 71 59 35 26 165 117 31 251 256 143 174 190 67 95 89 76 79 101 208 157 141 178 143 89 97
Strongly support 34% 30% 18% 17% 33% 35% 38% 54% 33% 35% 35% 28% 38% 40% 28% 33% 30% 28% 42% 34% 32% 35% 44% 33% 19% 29%
Moderately support 33% 32% 37% 36% 33% 31% 36% 28% 30% 36% 29% 32% 38% 25% 28% 36% 32% 36% 39% 33% 29% 37% 27% 35% 41% 35%
Moderately oppose 12% 9% 16% 3% % 14% 11% 7% 13% 10% 13% 12% 10% 12% 15% 13% 13% 10% 8% 10% 17% 8% 11% 11% 16% 9%
Strongly oppose 12% 16% 20% 17% 10% 10% % 9% 16% 8% 9% 15% 10% 10% 18% 18% 8% 12% 3% 10% 12% 13% 8% 13% 18% 11%
Don't know/Can't say 10% 13% 9% 27% 17% 10% 8% 2% 8% 12% 14% 13% 4% 13% 12% 1% 16% 14% 7% 13% 9% 7% 10% 8% 5% 16%
Top2Box 67% 62% 55% 53% 66% 66% 74% 82% 63% 71% 64% 60% 76% 65% 55% 69% 63% 65% 81% 67% 62% 72% 71% 68% 60% 64%
Bottom2Box 23% 25% 36% 20% 17% 24% 18% 16% 29% 18% 22% 28% 20% 22% 33% 30% 22% 22% 11% 20% 29% 21% 19% 24% 35% 20%




Q9.[Summary of Agree] Here are some statements that have been made about the concept of a Guaranteed Income. Would you say you agree or disagree with each one?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Age/Gender

Education

Household Income

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

ATL

Male

Female

18-34

35-54

65

Male
18- 34

Male
35-54

Male
B5

Female
18-34

Female
35-54

Female
554

HS or less

College/ Tech

school

Univ+

<$50K

$50-
99K

$100K+

No Answer

I would be willing to pay
more in taxes in order to
support some kind of
Guaranteed Income

34%

33%

36%

33%

35%

36%

30%

37%

34%

34%

39%

31%

33%

40%

32%

30%

38%

30%

35%

32%

33%

39%

37%

33%

29%

37%

Implementing a
Guaranteed Income
system would reduce
government bureaucracy
overall

50%

51%

42%

40%

48%

47%

61%

50%

48%

53%

59%

48%

46%

57%

45%

42%

61%

51%

49%

53%

45%

52%

54%

50%

44%

51%

A Guaranteed Income
program would be too
expensive for Canada's
government to afford

59%

57%

65%

66%

61%

61%

55%

58%

57%

61%

55%

65%

57%

48%

62%

60%

63%

68%

55%

58%

62%

59%

51%

65%

2%

53%

A Guaranteed Income
program would give
Canadians greater
economic freedom

66%

65%

58%

63%

68%

64%

69%

76%

60%

71%

70%

60%

68%

68%

54%

59%

71%

66%

75%

68%

64%

63%

74%

64%

52%

65%

Guaranteed Income
programs discourage
people from working

63%

60%

69%

66%

67%

61%

62%

66%

62%

64%

63%

66%

59%

58%

65%

62%

69%

68%

56%

66%

63%

56%

56%

64%

69%

67%

If you don't work, you
don't deserve an income

52%

51%

56%

65%

55%

52%

48%

50%

55%

49%

51%

53%

50%

51%

55%

58%

51%

52%

44%

52%

53%

50%

42%

55%

57%

58%




Q9.[Summary of Disagree] Here are some statements that have been made about the concept of a Guaranteed Income. Would you say you agree or disagree with each one?

Total

Region

Gender

Age

Age/Gender

Education

Household Income

BC

AB

SK

MB

ON

Qc

ATL

Male | Female

18-34

35-54

65

Male
18- 34

Male
35-54

Male
B5

Female
18-34

Female
35-54

Female
554

HS or less

College/ Tech

school

Univ+

<$50K

$50-

99K $100K+

No Answer

I would be willing to pay
more in taxes in order to
support some kind of
Guaranteed Income

66%

67%

64%

67%

65%

64%

70%

63%

66% 66%

61%

69%

67%

60%

68%

70%

62%

70%

65%

68%

67%

61%

63%

67% 71%

63%

Implementing a
Guaranteed Income
system would reduce
government bureaucracy
overall

50%

49%

58%

60%

52%

53%

39%

50%

52% 47%

41%

52%

54%

43%

55%

58%

39%

49%

51%

47%

55%

48%

46%

50% 56%

49%

A Guaranteed Income
program would be too
expensive for Canada's
government to afford

41%

43%

35%

34%

39%

39%

45%

42%

43% 39%

45%

35%

43%

52%

38%

40%

37%

32%

45%

42%

38%

41%

49%

35% 28%

47%

A Guaranteed Income
program would give
Canadians greater
economic freedom

34%

35%

42%

37%

32%

36%

31%

24%

40% 29%

30%

40%

32%

32%

46%

41%

29%

34%

25%

32%

36%

37%

26%

36% 48%

35%

Guaranteed Income
programs discourage
people from working

37%

40%

31%

34%

33%

39%

38%

34%

38% 36%

37%

34%

41%

42%

35%

38%

31%

32%

44%

34%

37%

44%

44%

36% 31%

33%

If you don't work, you
don't deserve an income

48%

49%

44%

35%

45%

48%

52%

50%

45% 51%

49%

47%

50%

49%

45%

42%

49%

48%

56%

48%

47%

50%

58%

45% 43%

42%

Q9.[I would be willing to pay more in taxes in order to support some kind of Guaranteed Income] Here are some statements that have been made about the concept of a Guaranteed Income. Would you say you agree or disagree with each one?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
B AB K MB N ATL Mal F I 18-34 -54 + H: | + | < K 100K+ | No Al
C S Ol QC ale emale 8-3 35-5 55: 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ S or less - Univ: $50! 99K $100| 0 Answer
Strongly agree 7% 9% 4% 6% 10% 8% 5% 12% 9% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 10% 7% 7% 3% 7% 7% 6% 10% 11% 6% 4% 6%
Moderately agree 27% 24% 32% 27% 24% 28% 25% 25% 25% 28% 31% 24% 26% 30% 22% 23% 31% 26% 28% 25% 26% 29% 26% 26% 24% 31%
Moderately disagree 27% 28% 27% 28% 24% 25% 29% 23% 23% 30% 31% 26% 24% 28% 23% 20% 33% 30% 27% 28% 27% 23% 28% 27% 22% 29%
Strongly disagree 39% 39% 37% 39% 41% 39% 41% 40% 43% 36% 30% 43% 43% 32% 45% 51% 29% 40% 37% 40% 40% 38% 35% 41% 50% 35%
Top2Box 34% 33% 36% 33% 35% 36% 30% 37% 34% 34% 39% 31% 33% 40% 32% 30% 38% 30% 35% 32% 33% 39% 37% 33% 29% 37%
Bottom2Box 66% 67% 64% 67% 65% 64% 70% 63% 66% 66% 61% 69% 67% 60% 68% 70% 62% 70% 65% 68% 67% 61% 63% 67% 71% 63%




Q9.[Implementing a Guaranteed Income system would reduce government bureaucracy overall] Here are some statements that have been made about the concept of a Guaranteed Income. Would you say you agree or disagree with each one?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Male | Fel - - + +
Q! male | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ HS or less - Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Strongly agree 12% 10% % 10% 9% 11% 16% 13% 13% 11% 12% 11% 13% 16% 12% 13% 9% 9% 13% 12% 9% 14% 17% 10% 8% 10%
Moderately agree 39% 41% 36% 30% 39% 36% 44% 37% 34% 43% 47% 38% 33% 41% 34% 29% 52% 42% 36% 41% 36% 39% 37% 40% 36% 41%
Moderately disagree 30% 29% 35% 39% 28% 30% 27% 34% 27% 33% 30% 30% 31% 32% 26% 25% 28% 34% 35% 31% 33% 26% 30% 31% 26% 32%
Strongly disagree 19% 20% 23% 21% 23% 23% 13% 16% 25% 14% 11% 22% 24% 11% 29% 33% 11% 15% 16% 16% 22% 22% 16% 19% 30% 17%
Top2Box 50% 51% 42% 40% 48% 47% 61% 50% 48% 53% 59% 48% 46% 57% 45% 42% 61% 51% 49% 53% 45% 52% 54% 50% 44% 51%
Bottom2Box 50% 49% 58% 60% 52% 53% 39% 50% 52% 47% 41% 52% 54% 43% 55% 58% 39% 49% 51% 47% 55% 48% 46% 50% 56% 49%
Q9.[A Guaranteed Income program would be too expensive for Canada's government to afford] Here are some statements that have been made about the concept of a Guaranteed Income. Would you say you agree or disagree with each one?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Mal F - - + +
Q! ale emale | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ HS or less - Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Strongly agree 23% 20% 27% 26% 23% 26% 20% 19% 25% 22% 21% 25% 24% 19% 28% 29% 23% 23% 19% 22% 24% 24% 19% 26% 29% 22%
Moderately agree 36% 37% 38% 40% 38% 35% 34% 39% 32% 40% 34% 39% 34% 29% 35% 31% 39% 45% 36% 35% 37% 35% 32% 38% 43% 32%
Moderately disagree 26% 28% 27% 26% 31% 23% 30% 24% 27% 26% 29% 22% 28% 32% 22% 27% 26% 22% 29% 26% 25% 27% 28% 26% 17% 32%
Strongly disagree 14% 14% 8% 8% 9% 16% 15% 18% 16% 12% 16% 13% 14% 21% 15% 13% 11% 10% 15% 16% 13% 14% 21% 9% 10% 15%
Top2Box 59% 57% 65% 66% 61% 61% 55% 58% 57% 61% 55% 65% 57% 48% 62% 60% 63% 68% 55% 58% 62% 59% 51% 65% 72% 53%
Bottom2Box 41% 43% 35% 34% 39% 39% 45% 42% 43% 39% 45% 35% 43% 52% 38% 40% 37% 32% 45% 42% 38% 41% 49% 35% 28% 47%
Q9.[A Guaranteed Income program would give Canadians greater economic freedom] Here are some statements that have been made about the concept of a Guaranteed Income. Would you say you agree or disagree with each one?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male | Male | Male | Female [ Female | Female College/ Tech 5 $50-
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Mal F I 18-34 | 35-! + + | <
Q! ale emale 54 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18- 34 35. 54 55+ HS or less . Univ $50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Strongly agree 17% 20% 12% 17% 15% 16% 21% 14% 18% 16% 19% 15% 17% 25% 15% 15% 14% 16% 19% 18% 15% 19% 22% 16% 10% 14%
Moderately agree 48% 44% 46% 47% 52% 48% 49% 62% 42% 54% 50% 45% 51% 44% 39% 44% 57% 50% 56% 51% 49% 44% 51% 48% 41% 51%
Moderately disagree 23% 21% 24% 24% 23% 23% 23% 20% 25% 20% 21% 26% 21% 21% 29% 25% 22% 23% 18% 21% 26% 22% 17% 26% 28% 23%
Strongly disagree 12% 14% 18% 13% 9% 13% 8% 4% 15% 9% 9% 14% 11% 11% 17% 16% 8% 11% 8% 11% 10% 15% 9% 10% 21% 12%
Top2Box 66% 65% 58% 63% 68% 64% 69% 76% 60% 71% 70% 60% 68% 68% 54% 59% 71% 66% 75% 68% 64% 63% 74% 64% 52% 65%
Bottom2Box 34% 35% 42% 37% 32% 36% 31% 24% 40% 29% 30% 40% 32% 32% 46% 41% 29% 34% 25% 32% 36% 37% 26% 36% 48% 35%




Q9.[Guaranteed Income programs discourage people from working] Here are some statements that have been made about the concept of a Guaranteed Income. Would you say you agree or disagree with each one?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB S| - - +
K MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ HS or less - Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Strongly agree 24% 29% 30% 27% 19% 25% 20% 22% 26% 22% 18% 28% 26% 16% 29% 33% 20% 26% 20% 23% 25% 25% 20% 28% 29% 21%
Moderately agree 38% 31% 38% 39% 48% 37% 42% 44% 35% 42% 45% 39% 33% 41% 36% 29% 49% 42% 36% 43% 38% 32% 36% 36% 40% 46%
Moderately disagree 23% 26% 21% 19% 22% 24% 23% 22% 25% 22% 24% 21% 25% 26% 23% 25% 21% 20% 24% 20% 24% 28% 26% 25% 20% 18%
Strongly disagree 14% 15% 10% 15% 10% 15% 15% 13% 14% 14% 13% 12% 17% 16% 12% 13% 10% 12% 19% 14% 13% 15% 18% 11% 11% 16%
Top2Box 63% 60% 69% 66% 67% 61% 62% 66% 62% 64% 63% 66% 59% 58% 65% 62% 69% 68% 56% 66% 63% 56% 56% 64% 69% 67%
Bottom2Box 37% 40% 31% 34% 33% 39% 38% 34% 38% 36% 37% 34% 41% 42% 35% 38% 31% 32% 44% 34% 37% 44% 44% 36% 31% 33%
Q9.[If you don't work, you don't deserve an income] Here are some statements that have been made about the concept of a Guaranteed Income. Would you say you agree or disagree with each one?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL Mal F I - - +
Q! ale emale | 18-34 | 35-54 55 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ HS or less - Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Strongly agree 19% 17% 18% 25% 22% 20% 16% 18% 23% 14% 17% 20% 19% 18% 23% 28% 17% 16% 11% 18% 20% 18% 16% 19% 24% 18%
Moderately agree 33% 34% 37% 40% 34% 32% 32% 32% 32% 34% 34% 34% 32% 33% 32% 30% 35% 36% 33% 34% 33% 32% 27% 36% 33% 41%
Moderately disagree 30% 25% 32% 17% 32% 31% 33% 23% 28% 32% 31% 29% 29% 31% 27% 25% 31% 31% 33% 30% 29% 31% 31% 33% 30% 21%
Strongly disagree 19% 23% 12% 18% 13% 17% 20% 26% 18% 20% 18% 17% 21% 18% 18% 17% 17% 17% 23% 19% 18% 19% 26% 12% 12% 21%
Top2Box 52% 51% 56% 65% 55% 52% 48% 50% 55% 49% 51% 53% 50% 51% 55% 58% 51% 52% 44% 52% 53% 50% 42% 55% 57% 58%
Bottom2Box 48% 49% 44% 35% 45% 48% 52% 50% 45% 51% 49% 47% 50% 49% 45% 42% 49% 48% 56% 48% 47% 50% 58% 45% 43% 42%
Q10.In your opinion, which of these arguments is a better reason to support a Guaranteed Income program for Canada?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON C ATL M - - +
Q ale | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 55+ HS or less school Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
WUEIl] I T 26%| 21| 26%| 29%| 36%| 28%| 24%| 19%| 31% 20%|  33%| 24%| 23%| 37%| 28%| 28% 29%|  19%|  19% 23% 24%|  36%| 25%| 26% 33% 23%
welfare programs
Would provide stability for| - y7o,|  4go5|  3006| 40v| 35%| 44%| 53%| e0v| 40%| 53| 48| acos| 46| adss| a1%| S|  m3w|  s20s|  sa% 50% 29%| 40| 51%| 48%|  36% 47%
people who lose their jobs
Neither of these is a good
reason to support a
27% 24% 35% 31% 29% 28% 23% 21% 29% 25% 18% 30% 31% 19% 31% 37% 18% 28% 26% 28% 27% 25% 24% 26% 31% 30%
Guaranteed Income
program in Canada




Q11.[Low income assistance/Social assistance]Have you or anyone else in your household ever received payments from any of the following government programs?

Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 35. 54 55+ HS or less - Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Yes, | have 15%|  15%|  13%| 19%| 12%| 12%| 20%| 22%|  15% 15%]  15%| 20%|  11%| 13%| 20%| 13% 17%] _ 20% 10% 19% /%] 8%|  25%| 12% 5% 11%
VCS, SEIEEIR CRR I i 8|  8%| 100 9w| 6%| 8w 9w 3% 10% 7% 11%| 7|  6%| 14%| 8w 7% 9% 7% 5% 12% 6%| 4%| 13%| 6% 4% 7%
household has
::; polencinlieschon 78%| 76%| 78%| 74%| 20| 81| 74%| 75%| 7% 79%| 74%| 74%| 8a%| 75%| 74| 81%|  7a%w|  75%|  86% 71% 78%| 88%| 63%| 83%|  92% 84%
Q11.[Employment Insurance]Have you or anyone else in your household ever received payments from any of the following government programs?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35.54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ HS or less S Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Yes, | have 38%|  41%| 41%| 33%| 31%| 37%| 37%| 41%| 3/% 38%|  23%)|  45%|  43%| 18%| 46%|  45% 28%] _ 44% 11% 33% 45%|  36%|  44%)|  41% 31% 21%
VES, SEMEIR R T i 26%| 28%| 24%| 26%| 28%| 21%| 29%| 34%| 22% 20%| 28%| 26%| 24%| 26%| 20%| 20% 31%|  32%|  26% 27% 250  24%| 22%| 27% 26% 30%
household has
N3, 1D @ [ ersehnell a3%|  37%| 43%| 45%| 47%| 47%| 45%| 20| 46% 21%| 54%| 38%| 40%| 60%| 40%| 40% a6%|  36%|  40% 46% 37%|  46%| 41%| 41% 49% 46%
has
Q11.[Old Age Security]Have you or anyone else in your household ever received payments from any of the following government programs?
Region Gender Age Age/Gender Education Household Income
Total
Male Male Male | Female | Female | Female College/ Tech . $50-
BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ 18-34 3554 55+ HS or less . Univ+ | <$50K 99K $100K+ | No Answer
Yes, | have 20%|  21%|  14%| 10%| 22%| 18%| 22%| 23%| 19% 20%| 2% 2%| 51%|  2%| _ 3%| 54% 2% 1% 48% 23% 18%|  16%| 25%| 17% 9% 24%
:ZE’SZEg]Zoh";else nmy 15%| 17%|  9%| 14%|  7%| 14%| 18%| 22%| 13% 17%| 14%| 11%| 21%| 10%| 12%| 18% 17% 9% 24% 19% 12%| 13%| 16%| 12% 9% 25%
r':l.:s ® @I eUseiek 69%| 65%| 77| 71%| 73%| 71%| 65%| 60%| 70% 67%| 84%| 88%| 37%| 88%| 87%| 36% 81%|  90%|  38% 63% 72%|  73%| 63%| 74% 83% 56%




